

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17602/2023

Manager, E.i.d Parryware, Roka Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhawgan Sahay Meena S/o Shri Ramchandra Meena

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Veyankatesh Garg.

For Respondent(s) :

Order

08/11/2023

Counsel for the petitioner submits that respondent-workman was appointed as apprentice. Counsel further submits that respondent is not covered within the definition of 'workman'.

In that view of the matter, issue notice to the respondent(s), returnable on 22.01.2024.

Meanwhile, operation of the order dated 02.08.2023 (Annexure-1) shall remain stayed.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J