

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 17602/2023

Manager, E.i.d Parryware, Roka Private Limited

-----Petitioner

Versus

Bhawgan Sahay Meena S/o Shri Ramchandra Meena

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                  |
|-------------------|---|------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | None Present     |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. G.S. Gouttam |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL**

**Order**

**21/04/2025**

None appears for the petitioner even in second round to oppose the application no.1/2024. However, in the interest of justice, it is granted one more opportunity to do so.

List the matter on 05.05.2025.

Interim order to continue till the next date.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J